7F
SЕRIES
Filter Fan
(24…700)m³/h and
Exhaust Filter
Drying kilns
Textile machines
Machines

7F
SERIES
Ordering information
Example:  Series 7F, Filter Fan for mounting in sidewalls, nominal voltage 230 V AC, size 1, air volume 24 m3/h.
7 F . 2 0 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 1 0 2 0
Series
Type
20 = Filter Fan - for indoor use
21 = Reverse flow Filter Fan - for indoor use
Supply version
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
9 =  DC
Operating voltage
024 =  24 V DC
120 =  120 V AC
230 =  230 V AC
Enclosure cut-out
1 =  Size 1 (92+1.0 x 92+1.0) mm
2 =  Size 2 (125+1.0 x 125+1.0) mm
3 =  Size 3 (177+1.0 x 177+1.0) mm
4 =  Size 4 (223+1.0 x 223+1.0) mm
5 =  Size 5 (291+1.0 x 291+1.0) mm
Nominal air volume  (free flow)
020 =  24 m3/h
055 =  55 m3/h
100 =  100 m3/h
250 = 250 m3/h
400 = 400 m3/h
550 = 550 m3/h
700 =  700 m3/h
Colour
Empty = Grey RAL 7035
0 =  Black RAL 9004
Filter Fans - All versions
Standard versions Reverse flow versions

7F SERIES
Exhaust Filter
Ordering information
Example:  Series 7F, Exhaust Filter for mounting in sidewalls, size 1.
7 F . 0 2 . 0 . 0 0 0 . 1 0 0 0
Series
Type
02 = Exhaust Filter - for indoor use
Supply and operating voltage
0 =  Not applicable for Exhaust Filter
Operating voltage
000 =  Not applicable for Exhaust Filter
Enclosure cut-out
1000 =  Size 1 (92+1.0 x 92+1.0) mm
2000 =  Size 2 (125+1.0 x 125+1.0) mm
3000 =  Size 3 (177+1.0 x 177+1.0) mm
4000 =  Size 4 (223+1.0 x 223+1.0) mm
5000 =  Size 5 (291+1.0 x 291+1.0) mm
Colour
Empty = Grey RAL 7035
0 = Black RAL 9004
Exhaust Filter - All versions
Standard-versions